DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2023-998102

RPTT:\$8892.00 Rec:\$40.00

06/30/2023 09:19 AM

\$8,932.00 Pgs=4

A.P.N.: 1318-23-315-022

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Signature Title Company LLC 212 Elks Point Road, Suite 445, P.O. Box 10297 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDED DOCS AND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Thomas D. Sumrall and Glenda R. Sumrall PO Box 5190 Stateline, NV 89449

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

Escrow No.: ZC3571-JL

RPTT \$8,892.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

TahoeNow Ventures LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Thomas D. Sumrall and Glenda R. Sumrall, as co-Trustees of the Sumrall Living Trust, U/A dated April 8, 1995, as Restated on March 27, 2013

all that real property in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Attached Exhibit "A"

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature Page attached and made a part hereof.

	Tahoenow Ventures, LLC a Nevada Limited Liability Company	
	By: Tallac Investments, LLC a Nevada Limited Liabilty Company	\ \
	its Manager	\ \
	By: St. Thomas Construction, Inc., a California Corporation Its Manager	
	By: January Pollored	
	Thomas A. Baldacci President	
	STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF }ss:	
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on,	
	by	
	(seal)	
	Notary Public	Hached -9
	See or	FIGURE
(

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Contra Casto	}	
On <u>5/10/23</u>	before me, Stephanie Ruiz, Martinez, Notary Pul Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	<u>blic</u>
personally appeared	Thomas A. Baldacci	
	Name(st of Signer(y)	W.

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(*) whose name(*) is/axe subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sxe/they executed the same in his/har/thair authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/har/their signature(*) on the instrument the person(*), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(*) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above

Signature of Notary Public

OPTI	ONAL							
Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.								
Description of Attached Document								
Title or Type of Document:								
Document Date:	Number of Pages:							
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:								
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)							
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:							
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):								
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General								
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact								
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator							
☐ Other:	□ Other:							
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:							

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

EXHIBIT "A"

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Lot 7 as set forth on the official map of Final Map for Sierra Colina, filed for record on August 7, 2018, as Document No. 2018-917763.

APN: 1318-23-315-022



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	Parcel Number(s)			/\	
a) <u>1318-23-</u> 3					()	
p)					\ \	
c)					\ \	
d) 2. Type of Pro	nerty:				\ \	
a) [] Vaca	• •	Mo s	ingle Fam.	EOB BECC	PDED'S OPTIONAL LIGHT ONLY	
Res.	ant Lana D)	M o	iligie i alli.	FOR RECC	ORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
c) [] Con	do/Twnhse d)	[] 2-	4 Plex	Book:	Page:	
e) [] Apt.	· ,		omm'l/Ind'l	Date of Red	cording:	
		[] M	lobile Home	Notes:		
[] Othe	er					
3 Total Valu	e/Sales Price o	f Propo	. .	ea aza a	200.00	
Deed in Lie	eu of Foreclosur	e Oniv (r ry: 'value of nro	\$ <u>2,279,9</u>	390.00	
Transfer T		- O.I., (value of pro	\$2,279,9	990.00	
Real Prope	erty Transfer Tax	x Due:		\$8,892.0		
4 16 5			/			
4. If Exempti			NDO 075	200 0 11	/ /	
a. III h Ev	ansfer Tax Exen plain Reason fo	r Event	per NRS 3/5	.090, Section		
D. LA	piairi Neason io	i Exemp	Juon		/ /	
					· /	
Partial Inte	rest: Percentag	e being	transferred:	%		
	The under	signed o	declares and	l acknowledges,	under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS	
375.060 and N	RS 375.110, tha	at the in	formation pr	ovided is correct	to the best of their information and helief	
and can be si	upported by do	cumenta	ation if calle	d upon to subst	tantiate the information provided herein	
additional tax of	ne parties agre	e that	disallowanc	e of any claime	ed exemption, or other determination of	
NRS 375 030	the Ruver and S	ın a pen Giler eb	all be jointly	of the tax due pli	us interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to ple for any additional amount owed.	
	and Duyer and O	CIICI SIII	an be jointly	and severally had	ole for any additional amount owed.	
				\ \		
Signature				Gr	antor	
DI	\ _\ '	0	4.0	/ /		
Signature //	ara)	Xu	rall	6-26-23 Gr	rantee	
		-	·			
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFO	ORMAT	ION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
/	(Required)	The state of the s		30.12	(Required)	
/	•				Thomas D. Sumrall and Glenda R.	
	TahoeNow Ve	entures	LLC, a		Sumrall, as co-Trustees of the Sumrall	
\	Nevada Limite				Living Trust, U/A dated April 8, 1995,	
Print Name:	Company		<u> </u>	Print Name	as Restated on March 27, 2013	
Address:	12885 Alcosta	a Blvd. S	Ste E	Address:	PO Box 5190	
	San Ramon,	CA 9458	33		Stateline, NV 89449	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)						
The state of the s	Signature Title Co	all the second		-	Escrow #: ZC3571-JL	
Address: 212 E	Iks Point Road.	Suite 4	45. P.O. Box	(10297 Zenhyr)	Escrow #. <u>2C3571-JL</u> Cove, NV 89448	